Office of Superintendent of Schools Board Meeting of August 7, 2013

July 23, 2013

Valtena G. Brown, Chief Operating Officer **School Operations** 

SUBJECT:

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO APPROVE THE WORKFORCE

DEVELOPMENT EDUCATION PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

COMMITTEE:

INSTRUCTIONAL

EXCELLENCE AND

COMMUNITY

**ENGAGEMENT** 

LINK TO STRATEGIC

FRAMEWORK:

STUDENT, PARENT, AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

The Florida Department of Education has provided information that Workforce Education tuition rates are to be the same as the 2012-2013 rates. These fees comprise the required local effort for the postsecondary vocational and adult general education programs that fall under the Workforce Development Education category.

## **Workforce Development Education Fee Schedule**

Category

Fee

Resident Vocational Certificate

\$2.56 Per Hour

Non-Resident Vocational Certificate

\$10.25 Per Hour

Resident Adult General Education

\$30.00 Per Term

Non-Resident Adult General Education

\$120.00 Per Term

Section 1009.22, F.S., provides legislative policy for determining fees for Workforce Development programs. In addition, Section 1009.22 (5), F.S., provides that each school board may collect up to an additional 10 percent for financial aid purposes and requires school districts to increase the established workforce education resident and non-resident tuition fees.

No local funds are required.

C-75

**RECOMMENDED:** 

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida:

1. approve the Workforce Development Education Program fee schedule.

No local funds are required.

VGB/dlv